PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Tiffany A. MOORE	10/18/2010
Anders H ASKERUP	10/18/2010
John I AYERS	10/15/2010
Bradley T KENYON	10/15/2010
Michael R KELLY	10/18/2010
Mark A MONTZ	10/15/2010
Douglas S HEIM	10/17/2010
Paul L ROZEBOOM	10/15/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P.
Street Address:	11445 Compaq Center Drive West
City:	Houston
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77070

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12907730

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

501324648

(970)778-4063 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 970-898-4728

Email: JERRY.SHORMA@HP.COM

Correspondent Name: **HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Pro**

Address Line 1: 3404 E. Harmony Road

Address Line 2: Mail Stop 35

Address Line 4: FORT COLLINS, COLORADO 80528

PATENT

REEL: 025162 FRAME: 0517

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark S. Cohen	
Total Attachments: 11		
source=201000188-1-U-RASS-19OCT10#page1.tif		
source=201000188-1-U-RASS-19OCT10#page2.tif		
source=201000188-1-U-RASS-19OCT10#p	age3.tif	
source=201000188-1-U-RASS-19OCT10#page4.tif		
source=201000188-1-U-RASS-19OCT10#page5.tif		
source=201000188-1-U-RASS-19OCT10#page6.tif		
source=201000188-1-U-RASS-19OCT10#page7.tif		
source=201000188-1-U-RASS-19OCT10#page8.tif		
source=201000188-1-U-RASS-19OCT10#page9.tif		
source=201000188-1-U-RASS-19OCT10#page10.tif		
source=201000188-1-U-RASS-19OCT10#page11.tif		

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET			
PATEN	ITS ONLY		
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Tiffany A. MOORE Anders H ASKERUP John I AYERS Bradley T KENYON Michael R KELLY Mark A MONTZ Douglas S HEIM Paul L ROZEBOOM	HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P. 11445 Compaq Center Drive West Houston, TX 77070		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐Yes ☒No	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? ☐Yes XNo		
3. Nature of Conveyance:	_		
Execution Date(s):10/18/2010; 10/18/2010; 10/15/2010;			
A. Patent Application No.(s)			
Application No.: Date Filed:			
Confirmation No.: B. Patent N	No.(s):		
Additional numbers attached? NO			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00		
Records Manager Intellectual Property Administration HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY 3404 E. Harmony Road Mail Stop 35 Fort Collins, Colorado 80528	EnclosedX_Authorization to be charged to deposit account. 8. Deposit Account Number: 08-2025		
Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			
Mark Coehn /Mark Coehn Name of Person Signing Sign	Cohen/ October 19, 2010 Date		
Total number of pages including covershed	et, attachments, and documents:11		
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of	t) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450 1 of11		

Rev 05/09 (RecdAsgn)

PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.

201000188-1

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P., a Texas Limited Partnership having its principal place of business in Houston, Texas, (hereinafter HPDC), in furtherance of my/our obligations to the Hewlett-Packard Company and its subsidiaries and affiliates, and do hereby assign and transfer to HPDC, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States

entitled: SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR TRAFFIC SURGE CONTROL Filling Date: Application No.: and the invention(s) and improvement(s) set forth therein, and any and all continuations, continuations-in-part (C-I-P's), divisionals, and renewals of and substitutes for said application for said Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of countries foreign thereto which may be granted thereon or therefore; and any reissues, or reexaminations, or extensions of said Letters Patent. I/we additionally authorize HPDC to file applications in my/our name for Letters Patent in any country, to be held and enjoyed by HPDC, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent respectively may be granted, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us had this assignment, and transfer not been made; AND I/we hereby covenant that I/we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I/ we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and I/we further covenant and agree that I/we will, each time a request is made, and without undue delay, execute and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention(s) or improvement(s), said application and said Letters Patent, to HPDC, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, and I/we agree to communicate to HPDC, or to its nominee, all known facts respecting said invention(s) or improvement(s), said application and said Letters Patent, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, to execute all disclaimers and divisionals, continuations, C-I-P's, reissue and foreign applications, to make all rightful oaths and declarations, and generally to do everything possible to aid HPDC, its successors, assigns, nominees and legal representatives to obtain and enforce, for its or their own benefit, proper patent protection for said invention(s) or improvement(s) in any and all countries provided the expenses which may be incurred by me/us in lending such cooperation and assistance are paid by HPDC; AND I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue to HPDC, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest, any and all Letters Patent for said invention(s) or improvement(s), including any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued and granted on or as a result of the application aforesaid, in accordance with the terms of this assignment. I/we further authorize and direct the attorneys of record to insert the serial number and filing date of said application now identified by the attorney docket number and title set forth above as soon as the same shall have been made known to them by the United States Patent and Trademark Office. Inventor's Signature Date Assignment Signed Tiffany A. MOORE **Date Application Signed** Inventor's Typed Name Anders HASKERUP Inventor's Typed Name

Rev 10/09 (Assignment)

Page 1 of 2

PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 201000188-1

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)

Inventor's Signature	Date Assignment Signed
John I AYERS	
Inventor's Typed Name	Date Application Signed
Inventor's Signature	Date Assignment Signed
o u turingol	
Bradley T KENYON Inventor's Typed Name	Date Application Signed
Inventor's Signature	Date Assignment Signed
Michael R KELLY	
Inventor's Typed Name	Date Application Signed
Inventor's Signature	Date Assignment Signed
Mark A MONTZ	
Inventor's Typed Name	Date Application Signed
Inventor's Signature	Date Assignment Signed
Douglas S HEIM	D. 4 - 12 - 15 5
Inventor's Typed Name	Date Application Signed
nventor's Signature	Date Assignment Signed
Paul L ROZEBOOM	Data Application Olivers
nventor's Typed Name	Date Application Signed

Rev 10/09 (Assignment)

Page 2 of 2

HEVM ETT PACKARD COMPANY intellischusi Property Administrator 340x E. Harmony Rosal Mail Stop 35 Fort Orlins, Colorado 80528

See 10803 (Assessment)

PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.

201000188-1

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I/We, line uncersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P., a Texas Limited Pertnership having its principal place of business in Houston, Texas, (hereinalter HPDC), in furtherance of my/our obligations to the Hewest-Packard Company and its subsidiaries and affiliates, and do hereby assign and transfer to HPDC, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled.

SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR TRAFFIC SURGE CONTROL Application No.: Filing Date: and the invention(s) and improvement(s) set forth therein, and any and all continuations, continuations in-part (C-I-P's), divisionals, and renewals of and substitutes for said application for said Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of countries foreign thereto which may be granted thereon or therefore, and any relissues, or recommodions, or extensions of said Letters Patent tive additionally authorize HPDC to file applications in mylour name for Letters Patent in any country, to be held and enjoyed by HPDC, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent respectively may be grented, relocated or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by meks had this assignment, and transfer not been made; AND the hereby coverant that the have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and live further coverant and agree that live will, each time a request is made, and without undue nelsy, execute and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to perfect the Bille to said invention(s) or improvement(s), said application and said Letters Patent, to HPDC, its successors, sessions, numbers or legal representatives, and thes agree to communicate to HPDC, or to its nominee, all known facts respecting said invention(s) or improvement(s), said application and said Letters Patent, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, to execute all disclaimers and divisionals. continuations, C-i-P's, resource and foreign suplications, its make all rightful ouths and declarations, and generally to do everything possible to aid HFDC, its successors, assigns, reminees and legal representatives to obtain and enforce, for its or their own benefit, proper patent protection for said invention(s) or improvement(s) in any and all countries provided the expenses which may be incurred by media in leading such cooperation and assistance are paid by HPDC: AND live hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to escue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue to HPDC, as assignee of the entire right, little and interest, any and all Letters Patent for said invention(s) or improvement(s), including any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may he issued and granted on or as a result of the application afcressid, in accordance with the terms of this assignment. lives further authorize and direct the attorneys of record to insert the serial number and filing date of said application now identified by the attorney docket number and title set forth above as soon as the same shall have been made known to them by the United States Patent and Trademark Office. Tillany A. MOORE inventor's Typed Name Date Assignment Signed inventor's Signature Anders HASKEBUP Date Application Signed Inventor's Typed Name

Page 1 of 3

PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 201000188-1

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)

oventor's Signature	Date Assignment Signed
John I AYERS riventor's Typed Name	Date Application Signed
inventor's Signatura	Date Assignment Signed
Bradley T KENYON Inventor's Typed Name	Date Application Signed
	Date Assignment Signed
Inventor's Signature	
Michael R KELLY Inventor's Typed Name	Date Application Signed
Inventor's Signature Mark A MONTZ Inventor's Typed Name	Date Assignment Signed Date Application Signed
Inventor's Signature	Date Assignment Signed
Douglas S HEIM Inventor's Typed Name	Date Application Signed
Inventor's Signature	Date Assignment Signed
Paul L ROZEBOOM Inventor's Typed Name	Date Application Signed

Page 2 of 2

Sev 1000 (Assignment)

Rev 10/09 (Assignment)

PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. ___

201000188-1

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P., a Texas Limited Partnership having its principal place of business in Houston, Texas. (hereinafter HPDC), in furtherance of my/our obligations to the Hewlett-Packard Company and its

subsidiaries and affiliates, and do hereby assign and transfer to HPDC, its successors and assigns, the entire right title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United State entitled:		
SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR TRAFFIC SURGE CONTROL		
Filing Date:	Anni	ication No.:
P's), divisionals, and renewals of ar Patent of the United States and of reissues, or reexaminations, or exterior live additionally authorize held and enjoyed by HPDC, its successme would have been held and en AND I/we hereby covenant we have not executed and will not extend the extended and will not extend the extended and the extended and will not extended and will not extended and will not extended and will not extended and the extended and the extended and the extended and the extended and exercise patent, to testify in any legal continuations, C-I-P's, relssue and do everything possible to aid HPD enforce, for its or their own benefit countries provided the expenses we paid by HPDC; AND I/we hereby authorize and any official of any country or applications as aforesald, to issue Patent for sald invention(s) or impose issued and granted on or as a reliver further authorize and	nd substitutes for said application of said Letters Patent. HPDC to file applications in mossors, assigns, nominees on respectively may be granted joyed by me/us had this assignt that I/we have full right to continuously and invention of the title to said invention(s) or assigns, nominees or legal respectings, nominees or legal respectings, nominees or legal respecting said invention of the proceedings, to sign all lawfull foreign applications, to make DC, its successors, assigns, in proper patent protection for thich may be incurred by me/us and request the Commission countries foreign to the Unito HPDC, as assignee of the overnent(s), including any and sult of the application aforesail direct the attorneys of record torney docket number and title	ny and all continuations, continuations-in-part (C-lition for said Letters Patent, and any and all Letters lich may be granted thereon or therefore; and any my/our name for Letters Patent in any country, to be legal representatives, to the full end of the term or reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the nament, and transfer not been made; movey the entire interest herein assigned, and that least improvement(s), said application and asid Letters and I/we agree to communicate to con(s) or improvement(s), said application and said in papers, to execute all disclaimers and divisionals, all rightful oaths and declarations, and generally to commend and legal representatives to obtain and said invention(s) or improvement(s) in any and all us in lending such cooperation and assistance are ner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on the entire right, title and interest, any and all Letters defined States whose duty it is to issue patents on the entire right, title and interest, any and all Letters defined States whose duty it is to issue patents on the entire right, title and interest, any and all Letters defined States whose duty it is to issue patents on the entire right, title and interest, any and all Letters defined States whose duty it is to issue patents on the entire right, title and interest, any and all Letters defined States whose duty it is to issue patents on the entire right, title and interest, any and all Letters defined States whose duty it is to issue patents on the entire right.
Inventor's Signature		Date Assignment Signed
Tiffany A. MOORE		<u> </u>
Inventor's Typed Name		Date Application Signed
Inventor's Signature		Date Assignment Signed
Anders H ASKERUP		
Inventor's Typed Name	,	Date Application Signed
= =		* * * * * = * = * = * = * = * = * = * =

Page 1 of 2

PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 201000188-1

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)		
of Jan	10/15/2010	
Inventor's Signature	Date Assignment Signed	
John LAYERS		
Inventor's Typed Name	Date Application Signed	
Brolly J. For	10/15/2010	
Inventor's Signatule \	Date Assignment Signed	
Bradley T KENYON		
Inventor's Typed Name	Date Application Signed	
•		
Inventor's Signature	Date Assignment Signed	
Michael R KELLY		
Inventor's Typed Name	Date Application Signed	
me a ma	10/15/20 10 Date Assignment Signed	
Inventor's Signature	Date Assignment Signed	
Mark A MONTZ		
Inventor's Typed Name	Date Application Signed	
Inventor's Signature	Date Assignment Signed	
Douglas S HEIM		
Inventor's Typed Name	Date Application Signed	
Inventor's Signature	Date Assignment Signed	
Paul L ROZEBOOM		
Inventor's Typed Name	Date Application Signed	

Page 2 of 2

Rev 10/09 (Assignment)

PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. _

201000188-1

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P., a Texas Limited Partnership having its principal place of business in Houston, Texas, (hereinafter HPDC), in furtherance of my/our obligations to the Hewlett-Packard Company and its subsidiaries and affiliates, and do hereby assign and transfer to HPDC, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:

title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an appointified:	plication for Letters Patent of the United States
SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR TRAFFIC SURGE CONTROL	
Filing Date: Applicati	Ion No.:
and the invention(s) and improvement(s) set forth therein, and any a P's), divisionals, and renewals of and substitutes for said application Patent of the United States and of countries foreign thereto which reissues, or reexaminations, or extensions of said Letters Patent. I/we additionally authorize HPDC to file applications in my/or hold and enjoyed by HPDC, its successors, assigns, nominose or legiterms for which said Letters Patent respectively may be granted, reissame would have been held and enjoyed by me/us had this assignme AND I/we hereby covenant that I/we have full right to convey we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict that I/we will, each time a request is made, and without undue delay, necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention(s) or imp Patent, to HPDC, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal repret HPDC, or to Its nomlnee, all known facts respecting said invention(s) Letters Patent, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful pa continuations, C-I-I2's, reissue and foreign applications, to make all rid do everything possible to aid HPDC, its successors, assigns, nomic enforce, for its or their own benefit, proper patent protection for said countries provided the expenses which may be incurred by me/us in paid by HPDC; AND I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United applications as aforesaid, to issue to HPDC, as assignee of the en Patent for said invention(s) or improvement(s), including any and all be issued and granted on or as a result of the application aforesaid, in I/we further authorize and direct the attorneys of record to application now identified by the attorney docket number and title set been made known to them by the United States Patent and Trademar	for said Letters Patent, and any and all Letters may be granted thereon or therefore; and any are name for Letters Patent in any country, to be all representatives, to the full end of the term of a scued or extended, as fully and entirely as the ent, and transfer not been made; by the entire interest herein assigned, and that I herewith, and I/we further covenant and agree execute and deliver all such papers as may be provement(s), said application and said Letters sentatives, and I/we agree to communicate to or improvement(s), said application and said pers, to execute all disclaimers and divisionals ightful daths and declarations, and generally to inces and legal representatives to obtain and invention(s) or improvement(s) in any and all lending such cooperation and assistance are of Patents and Trademarks of the United States. States whose duty it is to issue patents or lire right, title and interest, any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may accordance with the terms of this assignment. Insert the serial number and filing date of saidet forth above as soon as the same shall have at forth above as soon as the same shall have
Inventor's Signature	Date Assignment Signed
Tiffany A. MOORE	· - —
Inventor's Typed Name	Date Application Signed
Inventor's Signature	Date Assignment Signed
Anders H ASKERUP	·
inventor's Typed Name	Date Application Signed

Page 1 of 2

PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.

201000188-1

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)

<u></u>	
Inventor's Signature	Date Assignment Signed
John I AYERS	
Inventor's Typed Name	Date Application Signed
Inventor's Signature	Date Assignment Signed
Bradley T KENYON Inventor's Typed Name	Date Application Signed
Invested Charter	Data Basinana A Filand
Inventor's Signature	Date Assignment Signed
Michael R KELLY	
Inventor's Typed Name	Date Application Signed
Inventor's Signature	Date Assignment Signed
Mark A MONTZ	
Inventor's Typed Name	Date Application Signed
Inventor's Signature	Date Assignment Signed
Douglas S HEIM	
Inventor's Typed Name	Date Application Signed
Paul Ih boon	
Paul L ROZEBOOM Inventor's Tyned Name	/ 0 / / 5 / 2 0 / 0
INVENTOLS I VOCU INSINO	Date Application 3101180

Rev 10/08 (Assignment)

Page 2 of 2

PATENT

REEL: 025162 FRAME: 0527

Oct 19 10 11:22a Denice Eaton-Heim 402-296-3770

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administrator 3404 E. Harmony Road Mail Stop 35 Fort Collins, Colorado 80528

PATENT APPLICATION

p.2

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. __

201000188-1

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P., a Texas Limited Partnership having its principal place of business in Houston, Texas, (hereinafter HPDC), in furtherance of my/our obligations to the Hewlett-Packard Company and its subsidiaries and affiliates, and do hereby assign and transfer to HPDC, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:

SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR TRAFFIC SURGE CONTROL Filing Date: Application No.: and the invention(s) and improvement(s) set forth therein, and any and all continuations, continuations-in-part (C-l-P's), divisionals, and renewals of and substitutes for said application for said Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of countries foreign thereto which may be granted thereon or therefore; and any reissues, or reexaminations, or extensions of said Letters Patent. I/we additionally authorize HPDC to file applications in my/our name for Letters Patent in any country, to be held and enjoyed by HPDC, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent respectively may be granted, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us had this assignment, and transfer not been made; AND I/we hereby covenant that I/we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I/ we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and I/we further covenant and agree that I/we will, each time a request is made, and without undue delay, execute and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention(s) or improvement(s), said application and said Letters Patent, to HPDC, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, and I/we agree to communicate to HPDC, or to its nominee, all known facts respecting said invention(s) or improvement(s), said application and said Letters Patent, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, to execute all disclaimers and civisionals. continuations, C-I-P's, reissue and foreign applications, to make all rightful caths and declarations, and generally to do everything possible to aid HPDC, its successors, assigns, nominees and legal representatives to obtain and enforce, for its or their own benefit, proper patent protection for said invention(s) or improvement(s) in any and all countries provided the expenses which may be incurred by me/us in lending such cooperation and assistance are paid by HPDC; AND I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue to HPDC, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest, any and all Letters Patent for said invention(s) or improvement(s), including any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued and granted on or as a result of the application aforesaid, in accordance with the terms of this assignment, We further authorize and direct the attorneys of record to insert the serial number and filing date of said application now identified by the attorney docket number and title set forth above as soon as the same shall have been made known to them by the United States Patent and Trademark Office. Inventor's Signature Date Assignment Signed Tiffany A. MOORE Inventor's Typed Name **Date Application Signed** Inventor's Signature Date Assignment Signed Anders H ASKERUP Inventor's Typed Name Date Application Signed Rev 10/09 (Assignment) Page 1 of 2

PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. _____201000188-1

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)

Inventor's Signature	Date Assignment Signed
John LAYERS	
Inventor's Typed Name	Date Application Signed
Inventor's Signature	Date Assignment Signed
	Date Assignment Signed
Bradley T KENYON Inventor's Typed Name	
пиченног в туреа мате	Date Application Signed
Inventor's Signature	Date Assignment Signed
Michael R KELLY	
Inventor's Typed Name	Date Application Signed
Inventor's Signature	Date Assignment Signed
Mark A MONTZ Inventor's Typed Name	Date Application Signed
nventor's Signature	Date Assignment Signed
Douglas S HEIM nventor's Typed Name	Date Application Signed
nventor's Signature	Date Assignment Signed
Paul 1. ROŽEBOOM	
oventor's Typed Name	Date Application Signed
	Date / ppilodien Signed

Rev 10/09 (Assignment)

Page 2 of 2